## Shenzhenshi Helilai Dianzi youxiangongsi

## Shenzhen longgangqu bantianjiedao huanchengnanlu 5hao bantianguojizhongxin Cdong C1-1108, Shenzhen, China

Date: 2018/11/24

FCC ID: 2ARWU-PN500

Model Number: PN500, PN350

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

We, Shenzhenshi Helilai Dianzi youxiangongsi, hereby declare our product (Mini Personal Heater) Model Number: PN500 (FCC ID: 2ARWU-PN500) will reuse test reports of product (WIFI Module) Model Number: TYWE1S (FCC ID: 2ANDL-TYWE1S) as difference declaration as follow;

- 1. Our product integrated WIFI Module (FCC ID: 2ANDL-TYWE1S), so conducted test data re-used;
- 2. Radiation emission re-tested and reported in Report (Number: HK1811151592E2);
- 3. RF exposure no need to evaluated as the same intended condition;

We reuse test reports information as follows:

| Test Report Description | Test Report Number |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| WLAN2.4G Test Report    | RSHA171127001-00A  |

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely,

(Signed)

Name/Title: Eric Wu /Supervisor

Company: Shenzhenshi Helilai Dianzi youxiangongsi

Address: Shenzhen longgangqu bantianjiedao huanchengnanlu 5hao

bantianguojizhongxin Cdong C1-1108,

Phone: +86 18689212961 Fax: +86 755 3290 9659

Email: eric19811104@outlook.com